This IGA is entered into with the understanding by the Parties that the primary purposeofthis
IGA is for the Parties to meet the public purposeof transportation and utility infrastructure
improvements.

COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT.

Thetotal estimated cost of UTILITIES RELOCATIONwork contemplated underthis IGA is Two

Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/Dollars ($250,000.00). Said amountshall be the total COUNTY

contribution to the UTILITIES RELOCATION work contemplated under this IGA and is the

maximum amount of the COUNTY’sobligation underthis IGA, unless the IGA is amendedby the

parties as providedherein. It is agreed that the compensation specified herein includes both direct